502667308 02/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2713915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SALVATORE MORICCA	12/02/2013
WALTER GUILLERMO BERMUDEZ	12/02/2013
ALLAN GRANT MURRAY	12/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUSTRALIAN NUCLEAR SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY ORGANISATION	
Street Address:	NEW ILLAWARRA ROAD	
City:	LUCAS HEIGHTS NEW SOUTH WALES	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2234	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14123268

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (513)421-7269

 Phone:
 513-241-2324

 Email:
 lhayes@whe-law.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: WOOD HERRON & EVANS LLP

Address Line 1: 441 VINE STREET
Address Line 2: 2700 CAREW TOWER
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPRU-29		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. BURGER		
Signature:	/Thomas J. Burger/		
	PATENT		

502667308 REEL: 032144 FRAME: 0358

Date:	02/05/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=SPRU29_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SPRU29_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=SPRU29_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032144 FRAME: 0359 PTO/SB/96 (07-09)
Approved for use through 67/31/2012, OMB 0951-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Pagerwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

SAMPLEMENT	STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)				
Controcuence	Applicant/Pate	Applicant/Patent Owner: Australian Nuclear Science and Technology Organisation			
Terrestative .	Application No	Application No./Patent No.: PCT/IB2011/003330			
distance		Filed/issue Date: 2 June 2011			
Millian			facility plan for storing hazardous	ienatem ateru	
Hodoodoo			Sechnology Organisation	Aggle Himone	
-			,		
Minne	A body corporat	te constituted unge	ar the Australian Nuclear Science	and Technology	Act 1987 (Cth)
NAME AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF THE PE	states that it is:	₹: V			
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	1. [x] the	assignee of the en	oure right, title, and interest in;		
AMPERSTANDARD STANDARD CONTRACT	2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest in (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%); or				
-	3 the a	assignee of an unc	divided interest in the entirety of (a	a complete assigr	nment from one of the joint inventors was made)
Michigan			tified above, by virtue of either		and the second s
	garaine.			adiam la ményaé takan d	ner at a second
	क्षाच्या	Chined Chares Late	an and hanemark office at Reef	звопирателя юет	ified above. The assignment was recorded in, or for which a
4,	OR COP	y therefore is attac	hed.	Marie Control of the	the same of the sa
	er-ma	nain of title from the	e inventor(s) of the natent andira	itooki trotonlanik	fied above, to the current assignee as follows:
:	F + F				
			ent was recorded in the United Sta		
		K66!	Frame	***************************************	or for which a copy thereof is attached.
	2. F	From:	Confession and the Confession an	To:	
			int was recorded in the United Sta	iles Patent and T	rademark Office at
					or for which a copy thereof is attached
	7 6				
	3, 5				
			nt was recorded in the United Sta		
		Reel	Frame	Anna Marian Mari	or for which a copy thereof is attached.
	Add		in the chain of title are listed on a		
-	X As require	ed by 37 CFR 3.7	3(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidentimited for recordation pursuant to	nce of the chain o	of title from the original owner to the assignee was,
	[NOTE: A accordant	separate copy (/.e ce with 37 GFR Pa	e., a true copy of the original assi nt 3, to record the assignment in t	gnment documed he records of the	nt(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
T	he undersigned	I (whose title is sur	oplied below) is authorized to act	on behalf of the a	
****	Signature	e /		~	4 12 13 Date
	Resumm	e Kobiniy	- 5 ⁰⁰		NA NORTH ALL INC.
-		r Typed Name		vs.	Monager ANSTO Business Title Development
	Finited of	n i khao manta			Title Development

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patenta, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

if you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR THE UNITED STATES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE Salvatore Moricca an Australian Citizen

Walter Guillermo Bermudez an Australian Citizen Allan Grant Murray an Australian Citizen

Residing at

4/50 Campbell Street, Woonona New South Wales 2517 Australia 14/17-27 Dilkara Circuit, Bangor New South Wales 2234 Australia 67 Moorland Road, Tahmoor New South Wales 2573 Australia

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Australian Nuclear Science and Technology Organisation

incorporation details: a body corporate constituted under the Australian Nuclear Science and Technology Act 1987 (Cth)

having a place of business at New Illawarra Road, Lucas Heights New South Wales 2234, Australia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

Modularized process flow facility plan for storing hazardous waste material

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed by us on 2 June 2011

and which has been accorded Application No. PCT/IB2011/003330

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

(8065955_1):LRR

PATENT REEL: 032144 FRAME: 0361

Dated:	2/12 2013			
	Day	Month Year	Salvatore Moricca	
Dated:	2 12 20/3		24	
	Day	Month Year	Waker Gulllermo Bermudez	
Dated:	2	12 2013	all_1/	
	Day	Month Year	Allan Crant Marray	

S&F Ref: P023825US

(8065955_1):LRR

PATENT REEL: 032144 FRAME: 0362